GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-780
ANSWERED ON- 26/07/2021

STATUS OF ROAD CONSTRUCTION IN DELHI-LUCKNOW HIGHWAY
780. SHRI HARDWAR DUBEY:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the road construction work is being undertaken in the Bareilly-Sitapur section
of Delhi-Lucknow Highway; and

(b) it g0, by when this work would be completed?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARTI)

(a) & (b) Yes Sir. The balance work of Bareilly — Sitapur section of NH-24 has been awarded
on 17.12.2019 and the same has commenced. Due to slow progress during the COVID period,
completion of work is targeted by March, 2022.
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